

ANL-71A (October 1, 2006)

UCHICAGO ARGONNE, LLC OPERATOR OF

ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY

Bldg. 201 OCF-PRO, 9700 S. Cass Ave., Lemont, IL 60439 (CONTRACT NO. DE-AC02-06CH11357)

TO: WILDFLOWER INTERNATIONAL LTD

1500 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DRIVE

SANTA FE, NM 87505-4040

| Award No.: 4I-31881 | | Modification No.: M0001 | Date: 04/12/2019 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| F.O.B. TERMS: | Cash Terms: Net 15 days | Buyer/Specialist : Debra S. Sandy | Phone: (630)252-8536 Fax: |
| SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Suppliers should sign below and return signed copies to Argonne National Laboratory. | | CHANGE ORDER Signature not required. Retain copy for future use and information. | ☐ <u>ADMINISTRATIVE</u> For Informational use, retain copy for records. |

| AND PREVIOUS MODIFICATIONS ISSUED REMAIN UNCHANGED. | | | | | | Total Revised Amount | Obligated Amount | |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|--------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|
| | PREVIOUS AMOUNT \$ | \$0.00 | TOTAL ADDITIONS \$ | \$0.00 | TOTAL DEDUCTIONS \$ | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Contractor ⊠ is not , Official. | ☐ is required to sign this ACCEPTED AND AC | | n copies to t | the Procurement | Federal Excise organization reg | Taxes. The purchase he gistered with the District E9936-2058-02. | cupation and Use Taxes and from Man reunder is for the exclusive use of a nor ct Director, Internal Revenue Service, C SIGNED FOR THE LABORATORY | onprofit educational |
| ВҮ | | | DATE | 4/16/2019 | Digitally Sig William M. Argon | Walsh, Contract A | Administrator DATE : 04/12/20 |)19 |

| Description | Unit Price | Total |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------|
| Supplemental Agreement M0001 is created in order to extend the Period of Performance to 9/30/2022 and to update Attachment A :Motorola Solutions Product Description and Discount Schedule. All other Terms and Conditions of agreement 4I-31881 remain the same. | | |
| | | |

AMENDMENT No. 01 to BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT No 4I-31881 Between UChicago Argonne LLC as operator of Argonne National Laboratory and Wildflower International, LTD

INTRODUCTION

This Amendment No.01 to Basic Ordering Agreement No. 4I-31881 is entered into by and between the UChicago Argonne LLC on behalf of the Integrated Contractor Purchasing Team (hereinafter called "contractor") and Wildflower International LTD. (hereinafter called "seller").

PURPOSE

The purpose of this Amendment No 01 is to by mutual written consent of both the UChicago Argonne LLC and the Wildflower International LTD to extend the period of performance through September 30, 2022 as well as to change the applicable discount schedule.

AGREEMENT

ARTICLE 1 – SCOPE OF WORK

Article 1 is hereby amendment by exercising by mutual written consent that the period of performance is extended through September 30, 2022. Additionally Wildflower International LTD agrees that on an annual basis within 45 days of the expiration of the previous Fiscal Year that a report will be provided to the ICPT leadership Team as well as the Adminstrator of this Agreement. That recaps should identify the results of the previous fiscal year, trends and a forecast for the upcoming year that outlines and plans for opportunities and or obstacles to be addressed.

ARTICLE 3 - FIXED PRICES

Attachment A dated April 11, 2019 reflects the revised discount schedule that will be used at a minimum for pricing under this Agreement effective with execution of this Amendment No. 01.

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. The parties have executed this Amendment No. 01, effective as of the date of the Seller's signature.

WILDFLOWER INTERNATIONAL LTD.

UChicago Argonne LLC operator of Argonne National Laboratory

Mr. IVE OID William

Title: Contract Administration Manager

By: Dustin Freels

By: William M. Walsh

Title: Dir. Sales, Federal

Date:___04-16-2019

Date: April 12, 2019

Attachment A

Motorola Solutions Product Description and Discount Schedule

April 11, 2019

| Product | Motorola Solutions Product Description | Discount for DOE ICPT Contract |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Categories | | |
| | Most P25 LMR Infrastructure and Network Product; Some APC | |
| Α | codes are in the Other Equipment Category | 23% |
| В | Project 25 (P25) LMR Portable and Mobile Products | 35% |
| С | Accessories if ordered as a sub-option to Mobiles or Portables | 35% |
| B | P25 Application Solutions | 23% |
| E | Radio Flash Upgrades from Product Manufacturing -430 APC | 12% |
| | Aftermarket Parts/Accessories; if not ordered as a sub-option to | |
| F | Mobiles or Portables | 19% |
| | Extended Warranty/Service from the Start/Programming | |
| G | Hardware /Test Equipment/Customer Programing Software | 1% |
| | LTE Solutions and Products (Long Term Evolution (LTE) or 4G | |
| H | Solutions) | 2% |
| | Miscellaneous Equipment Not Covered by Above Categories | |
| I | | 15% |
| | Services - Each site would like the ability to have services and | |
| J | repairs done through their local authorized Motorola reseller** | 2% |

÷